

**Department of Homeland Security** 

Cabinet Secretary Jeff S. Sandy, CFE, CAMS State Fire Marshal Kenneth E. Tyree, Jr.

Phone: (304) 558-2191

#### **OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL**

Fax: (304) 558-2537

1207 Quarrier St, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Charleston, WV 25301 www.firemarshal.wv.gov

# PLAN REVIEW DIVISION

The State Fire Marshal's Office, Plans Review Division, will charge the following fees for the Fire Safety of plans, State Law 29-3:

## Architectural Review: Above Ground Storage Tank Review:

The fee is one dollar for each one thousand dollars of construction cost up to the first million dollars. Thereafter, the fee is eighty cents for each one thousand dollars of construction cost. (fee includes all construction inspections and final inspection for a certificate of occupancy)

### **Sprinkler System Review:**

#### Number of Heads Cost

13D System \$85.00 1-200 85.00 201-300 100.00 301-750 120.00 751-UP 120.00 plus 10 cents per head over 750

### **Fire Alarm Review:**

\$50.00 per 10,000 square feet with \$50.00 being the minimum cost.

### **Range Hood System:**

\$25.00 per system

### FM200 System:

\$100.00 per system

### **Carpet Certification:**

\$20.00 per installation

Should you have any further questions about this or any other project that would be reviewed by this office, please contact us at (304)-558-2191, ext. 53218.